# 503286692 04/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yleeneet versien v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3333310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEE SUN MIN	10/16/2013
KIM HYUN SOO	10/16/2013
PARK YOUNGMIN	10/16/2013
JONG HYAB LEE	10/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTON-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-742

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29472924	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127083467

Email: ctischler@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052494-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG TISCHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Tischler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=052494-9assignment#page1.tif source=052494-9assignment#page2.tif source=052494-9assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503286692 REEL: 035552 FRAME: 0897

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052494-9</u>		PATENT	
	For: For:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: For: By:	[ ] U.S. Patent [ ] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MI	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGI (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration.			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Lee Sun Min	36-1	104, Hyundai Apt., Ogeum-dong,	
	Songpa-gu, Seoul, Korea		
	Addre	ess Korean	
		Nationality	
Kim hyun soo	3407	Intellige2 Officetel C-dong	************
	Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu,		
	Sungnam-si, Kyunggi-do, Korea		
	Addre	ss Korean	
		Nationality	
Park Youngmin	302-508, Naksungdae HyundaiHometown Apt.,		
	Haengwun-dong, Gwanak-gu Seoul Korea		
	Addre	ess Korean	***************************************
		Nationality	
Jong Hyub LEE	331-	116 Junghwa3-dong Jungrang-Gu Scoul Korea	
	Addre	ss Korean	
		Nationality	
	A.1.1		
	Addre	Nationality	

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors - page 1 of 4) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 035552 FRAME: 0898 tif assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following:

Recor	ded on		Reel
hereby sc ASSIGNI		and transfers to	I 2 43312(
SAMSUN	NG ELECT	RONICS CO., LTD.	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,
ttype or prů	n name of 4S	SIGAEE)	Address
Republic Nationality	of Korea		Gyconggi-do. 443-742. Republic of Korea
	eccessors, a	ssigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(comple	te one of the following)
[/] [] for the Un	an un	ntire right, title and interedividedpercand its territorial posses	ent (%) right, title and interest
		(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned:
			ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		Storage Box	For Refrigerator
Name of	inventor(s)	Lee Sun Min	
		Kim hyun soo	
		Park Youngmin	n
		Jong Hyub LEi	
		(check and complete (a	i. (h), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a) (b) (c)	[ ]	Not yet filed U.S. pate Not yet filed U.S. pro- inventor(s) for the about [ ] To comply wing I. an ASSIGN my attorney to	ent application executed on even date herewith ent application executed on visional application naming the above ove-entitled invention th 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, IOR signing below, hereby authorize and request o insert below the filing date and application they become known.
(d)	and the second	U.S. patent or provision	onal patent application no.
(e)		International applicati	ion no.
(f)	<b>,</b>		issued ddress to which correspondence is to be sent ent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 4) 16-3.2

talso check (g), if foreign applications) is also being assigned)

(g) [ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Lee Sun Min	N 0/W	this ${f N}$	2013.10.16
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Kim hyun soo	N The second sec	this ${f N}$	2013,10.16
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Park Youngmin	N pril	this N	2013, 10.16
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Jong Hyub LEE	N	this	20/3/0/6
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

authorized to sign on behalf of	ISSIGNOR)
l'itle	V A MARKET IN

NOTE.

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

1 | Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention - Multiple Inventors - page 3 of 4) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 035552 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 04/30/2015